## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested By: HOMECOMINGS FINANCIAL, LLC

When Recorded Return To: CARA DAVENPORT 2021 RALEIGH PLACE HOFFMAN ESTSTES, IL 60195



Doc#: 0800456011 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.0 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/04/2008 10:16 AM Pg: 1 of 2



**SATISFACTION** 

HOMECOMINGS FINANCIAL, LLC :: 7304158165 "DAVENPORT" Lender ID:PRESALE Cook, Illinois PIF:

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS in a Residential Funding Company, LLC holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by CARA DAVENPORT AND JONATHAN K DAVENPORT, originally to MBNA ASSOCIATION (DELEWARE), N.A., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois Dated: 07/26/2005 Recorded: 08/18/2005 in Book/Reel/Liber: NA Page/Folio: NA as Instrument No.: 0523021012, due: hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does herery cancel and discharge said mortgage. Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 07-08-106-122-0000

Property Address: 2021 RALEIGH PLACE, HOFFMAN ESTSTES /L 60195 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Residential Funding Company, LLC On November 27th, 2007

ASHLEY JOHNSON, Limited Signing Officer

STATE OF Iowa **COUNTY OF Black Hawk** 

C/OPTS OFFICE On November 27th, 2007, before me, H DAHLGREN, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Icwa, personally appeared ASHLEY JOHNSON, Limited Signing Officer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Notary Expires: 08/23/2010 #748557

H. DAHLGREN **NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA COMMISSION NUMBER 748557** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 23, 2010

0800456011 Page: 2 of 2

## UNOFFICIAL

0523021012 Page: 7 of 7

## EXHIBIT A

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, TO WIT:

PARCEL 1: UNIT 4, AREA 87, LOT 2, IN BARRINGTON SQUARE UNIT NUMBER 4, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 7 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF JECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANJARY 4, 1973 AS DOCUMENT 22176472, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLIMITS. PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED JULE 8, 1970 AS DOCUMENT 21178177 AND IN DECLARATION OF INCLUSION RECORDED FEBRUARY 18, 1976 AS DOCUMENT 23392515, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ADDRESS: 2021 RALEIGH PL.; HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60195 TAX MAP OR PARCEL ID NO. 07-08-106-122

. .

U26374161-01 1P07 Punt Clart's Office

MORTGAGE REF# 0005-015063 US Recordings